WHEREAS, staff respectfully requests approval from the Mayor and City 

Councilmembers to award Invitation to Bid No. 2025-21 “Doral Meadow Park Playground 

Renovation” to Sky Living Co and authorize the City Manager to negotiate and enter into an 

agreement with Sky Living Co in an amount not to exceed One Million Four Hundred 

Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Dollars and 92/100 ($1,476,270.92); and 

WHEREAS, staff further requests approval from the Mayor and City Councilmembers 

to authorize the City Manager to negotiate and enter into an agreement with the next highest 

ranked firm successionally if an agreement cannot be reached with Sky Living Co.

[...]

The Mayor and City Councilmembers 

hereby approved the award of Invitation to Bid No. 2025-21 “Doral Meadow Park Playground 

Renovation” to Sky Living Co and authorize the City Manager to negotiate and enter into an 

agreement with Sky Living Co in an amount not to exceed one million four hundred seventy-

six thousand two hundred seventy dollars and 92/100 ($1,476,270.92). The Mayor and City 

Councilmembers further approve and authorize the City Manager to negotiate and enter into 

an agreement with the next highest ranked firm successionally if an agreement cannot be 

reached with Sky Living Co. This authorization does not create or confer any rights to Sky